

**SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION**

**Summary of Bids for: Grading and Drainage Improvements, North Point Recreation Area**

**Bid Opening Date: Thursday, August 22, 2024, 3:00 PM CT**

<b>381st Ave</b>				<b>Bids Received:</b>		<b>Jeff Argo Excavating</b>		<b>VanderPol Dragline Inc</b>			
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.01	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	6438	\$7.00	\$45,066.00	\$12.00	\$77,256.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.02	Waste Material	CuYd	2241	\$10.00	\$22,410.00	\$10.50	\$23,530.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.03	Base Course	Ton	1471	\$22.00	\$32,362.00	\$36.00	\$52,956.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.04	Salvage Gravel Surfacing	Ton	623	\$5.00	\$3,115.00	\$10.00	\$6,230.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.05	Topsoil	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.06	Traffic Control Signs	Sqft	54	\$75.00	\$4,050.00	\$2.00	\$108.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.07	Traffic Control Misc.	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.08	Remove and Dispose of in-place Culvert(s)	Each	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.09	Furnish 24" RCP	LF	130	\$180.00	\$23,400.00	\$75.20	\$9,776.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.10	Install 24" RCP	LF	118	\$300.00	\$35,400.00	\$70.00	\$8,260.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.11	Furnish 24" RCP - End Section	Each	8	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.12	Install 24" RCP- End Section	Each	8	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$650.00	\$5,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.13	Furnish 24" CMP	LF	80	\$43.75	\$3,500.00	\$55.00	\$4,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.14	Install 24" CMP	LF	80	\$61.25	\$4,900.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.15	Incidental Work: Grading and Pipe Installation	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.16	Class B Riprap	Ton	85	\$72.50	\$6,162.50	\$80.00	\$6,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.17	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	200	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$5.50	\$1,100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.18	12" Wattles	LF	330	\$5.00	\$1,650.00	\$5.00	\$1,650.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.19	High Flow Silt Fence	LF	2195	\$3.00	\$6,585.00	\$5.00	\$10,975.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.20	Water for Embankment	Mgal	210	\$8.00	\$1,680.00	\$20.00	\$4,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.21	Remove and Reset Mailbox	Each	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$280.00	\$560.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$263,880.50</b>		<b>\$268,701.50</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>

<b>Marina Road</b>		<b>Bids Received:</b>									
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
2.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.01	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	3408	\$7.00	\$23,856.00	\$12.00	\$40,896.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.02	Waste Material	CuYd	1475	\$10.00	\$14,750.00	\$10.50	\$15,487.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.03	Base Course	Ton	38	\$22.00	\$836.00	\$36.00	\$1,368.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.04	Salvage Gravel Surfacing	Ton	328	\$5.00	\$1,640.00	\$10.00	\$3,280.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.05	Topsoil	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.06	Traffic Control Signs	Sqft	54	\$75.00	\$4,050.00	\$2.00	\$108.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.07	Traffic Control Misc.	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.08	Furnish 24" RCP	LF	40	\$180.00	\$7,200.00	\$75.20	\$3,008.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.09	Install 24" RCP	LF	40	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.10	Furnish 24" RCP - End Section	Each	2	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.11	Install 24" RCP - End Section	Each	2	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.12	Incidental Work: Grading and Pipe Installation	LS	1	\$5,565.00	\$5,565.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.13	Class B Riprap	Ton	5	\$72.50	\$362.50	\$80.00	\$400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.14	Type B Dainage Fabric	SqYd	30	\$4.00	\$120.00	\$5.50	\$165.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.15	12" Wattles	LF	20	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.16	High Flow Silt Fence	LF	120	\$3.00	\$360.00	\$5.00	\$600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.17	Water for Embankment	Mgal	10	\$8.00	\$80.00	\$20.00	\$200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.18	Remove and Salvage Fence	LF	160	\$20.00	\$3,200.00	\$10.00	\$1,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$92,119.50</b>		<b>\$98,412.50</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>

<b>TOTAL NPNT25DA; NPNT25MA BASE BID</b>					<b>\$356,000.00</b>		<b>\$367,114.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>
--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------	--	---------------	--	---------------